
 

 

BEFORE 

THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 

In the Matter of the Application of 

Kingwood Solar I LLC for a Certificate 

of Environmental Compatibility and 

Public Need  

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

Case No. 21-0117-EL-BGN 

PROOF OF SERVICE  

 

Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4906-3-07, I certify that a copy of the accepted, complete 

Application of Kingwood Solar I LLC in Ohio Power Siting Board Case No. 21-0117-EL-BGN 

was served upon each of those persons or entities that are listed in the attached cover letters via 

Federal Express Two-Day Service on June 21, 2021. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Anna Sanyal        

Michael J. Settineri (0073369) Counsel of Record  

Anna Sanyal (0089269) 

Nathaniel B. Morse (0099768) 

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 

52 East Gay Street 

P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 

(614) 464-5462 

(614) 719-5146 (fax) 

mjsettineri@vorys.com 

aasanyal@vorys.com 

nbmorse@vorys.com  

(Willing to accept service via e-mail) 

 

Attorneys for Kingwood Solar I LLC 

mailto:nbmorse@vorys.com
mailto:mjsettineri@vorys.com


 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice 

of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who 

have electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy 

copy of the foregoing document is also being sent via electronic mail on June 21, 2021 to:  

Jodi J. Bair 

Werner L. Margard 

Jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorneys for Ohio Power Siting Board Staff 

 

Daniel A. Brown dbrown@brownlawdayton.com 

Attorney for Cedarville Township Trustees 

 

David Watkins 

Kevin Dunn 

dw@planklaw.com 

kdd@planklaw.com 

Attorneys for Xenia Township Trustees 

 

Lee A. Slone lee.slone@dinsmore.com 

Attorney for Miami Township Board of Trustees 

 

John E. Hart jehartlaw@gmail.com 

Attorney for In Progress LLC 

 

Charles D. Swaney cswaney@woh.rr.com 

Attorney for Tecumseh Land Preservation Association 

 

  

 

/s/    Anna Sanyal   

        Anna Sanyal 

 





















This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/21/2021 4:46:28 PM

in

Case No(s). 21-0117-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice Proof of Service of Accepted, Complete Application electronically filed by
Ms. Anna  Sanyal on behalf of Kingwood Solar I LLC


